AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 220158
ALABAMA, et al.,
Plaintiffs,
v.
CALIFORNIA, et al.,
Defendants.
STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Mathew Planalp, being duly sworn according to law and being over
the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae John Yoo.

That on the 23rd day of July, 2024, I served the within Brief for
Amicus Curiae in the above-captioned matter upon:

Steve Marshall Rob Bonta
Attorney General of Alabama Attorney General of California
Attn: Edmund G. LaCour Jr., Solicitor Attn: Michael Mongan, Solicitor
General General
Office of the Alabama Attorney 1300 I Street, Suite 1740
General Sacramento, CA 95814-2919
501 Washington Ave. (916) 445-9555
Montgomery, AL 36130
(334) 242-7300 Gavin Newsom

Governor of California
Kay E. Ivey Attn: David B. Sapp, Legal Affairs
Governor of Alabama Secretary
600 Dexter Avenue 1021 O Street, Suite 9000
Montgomery, AL 36130 Sacramento, CA 95814
(334) 242-7100 (916) 445-2841
Counsel for Plaintiffs State of Counsel for Defendant State of

Alabama, et al. California



William Tong

Attorney General of Connecticut
Attn: Joshua Perry, Solicitor General
165 Capitol Ave.

Hartford, CT 06106

(860) 808-5318

Ned Lamont

Governor of Connecticut

Attn: Natalie Braswell, General
Counsel

210 Capitol Ave.

Hartford, CT 06106

(860) 566-4840

Counsel for Defendant State of
Connecticut

Matthew Platkin

Attorney General of New Jersey
Attn: Jeremy Feigenbaum, Solicitor
General

Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex
8th Floor, West Wing

25 Market Street

Trenton, NJ 08624-0080

(609) 292-4925

Phil Murphy

Governor of New Jersey

Attn: Parimal Garg, Chief Counsel
Office of Governor, P.O. Box 001
Trenton, NJ 08625

(609) 292-6000

Counsel for Defendant State of New
Jersey

Peter F. Neronha

Attorney General of Rhode Island
Attn: Kathryn Sabatini, Civil Chief
150 S. Main St.

Providence, RI 02903

(401) 274-4400

Dan McKee

Governor of Rhode Island

Attn: Claire Richards, Executive
Counsel

82 Smith St.

Providence, RI 02903

(401) 222-2080

Counsel for Defendant State of Rhode
Island

Keith Ellison

Attorney General of Minnesota
Attn: Liz Kramer, Solicitor General
445 Minnesota St., Suite 1400

St. Paul, MN 55101

(800) 657-3787

Tim Walz

Governor of Minnesota

Attn: Mary Fee, General Counsel and
Deputy Chief of Staff

130 State Capitol

75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.
Blvd.

St. Paul, MN 55155

(651) 201-3400

Counsel for Defendant State of
Minnesota

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, through
the United States Postal Service, by Priority Mail. The following email addresses

have also been served electronically:

edmund.lacour@alabamaag.gov
michael. mongan@doj.ca.gov
david.sapp@gov.ca.gov
joshua.perry@ct.gov
natalie.braswell@ct.gov

COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 * (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com



liz.kramer@ag.state.mn.us
tim.walz@state.mn.us
jeremy.feigenbaum@njoag.gov
parimal.garg@nj.gov
pneronha@riag.ri.gov
governor@governor.ri.gov

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the
within Brief for Amicus Curiae through the Overnight Next Day Federal
Express, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through
the Court’s electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed on this 23rd day of July, 2024.

Pt Flarathe

Mathew Planalp

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 23rd day of July, 2024.

DNarana Brab &(é’j,

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires March 30, 2026
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